
 

Team Results Boys Division 2 

Findlay Owens District XC Championships 

October 23, 2021  Findlay, Ohio 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

 1. Otsego                         Score:    44     Total:   1:28:41.10 

                                                  Average:   0:17:44.22 

                                                   Spread:   0:00:29.50 

                                   Points   Time    Grade  Behind Winner 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

      1. Joseph Brewster              4  0:17:25.38   11     0:01:17.26 

      2. Jack Seeger                  8  0:17:41.44    9     0:01:33.32 

      3. Wesley Kellermeier           9  0:17:44.76    9     0:01:36.64 

      4. Nathan Strahm               11  0:17:54.64    9     0:01:46.52 

      5. Brandon Serrato             12  0:17:54.88   12     0:01:46.76 

      6. Vance Weaver                26  0:18:56.84   10     0:02:48.72 

      7. Nicholas Seeger             47  0:19:53.88   12     0:03:45.76 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

 2. Upper Sandusky                 Score:    59     Total:   1:30:13.29 

                                                  Average:   0:18:02.66 

                                                   Spread:   0:00:57.99 

                                   Points   Time    Grade  Behind Winner 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

      1. Ashton Vent                  5  0:17:31.69   11     0:01:23.57 

      2. Jason Barr                   7  0:17:40.10   11     0:01:31.98 

      3. Benjamin Patchett           14  0:18:13.33   12     0:02:05.21 

      4. Jonah Voorheis              16  0:18:18.49   12     0:02:10.37 

      5. Evan Hinesman               17  0:18:29.68   10     0:02:21.56 

      6. Jameson Reile               31  0:19:07.14    9     0:02:59.02 

      7. Aidan Bacon                 57  0:20:35.25    9     0:04:27.13 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

 3. Liberty-Benton                 Score:   105     Total:   1:32:32.44 

                                                  Average:   0:18:30.49 

                                                   Spread:   0:02:53.96 

                                   Points   Time    Grade  Behind Winner 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

      1. Gabe St. Amour               2  0:17:14.18   10     0:01:06.06 

      2. Chase Collert               13  0:17:59.29   12     0:01:51.17 

      3. Matt Ricker                 15  0:18:14.14   11     0:02:06.02 

      4. Josiah Leichty              25  0:18:56.69    9     0:02:48.57 

      5. Benjamin Leichty            50  0:20:08.14    9     0:04:00.02 

      6. Justin Cook                 58  0:20:36.12   10     0:04:28.00 

      7. Jack Rumschlag              65  0:21:20.27    9     0:05:12.15 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

 4. Maumee                         Score:   117     Total:   1:32:00.48 

                                                  Average:   0:18:24.10 

                                                   Spread:   0:03:46.82 

                                   Points   Time    Grade  Behind Winner 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

      1. Eric Board                   1  0:16:08.12   12     0:00:00.00 

      2. Nick Johnstone               3  0:17:23.42   12     0:01:15.30 

      3. Vaughn Gugger               23  0:18:53.12   10     0:02:45.00 

      4. Caden Leck                  42  0:19:40.88   11     0:03:32.76 

      5. Andru Albright              48  0:19:54.94   11     0:03:46.82 

      6. Chaz Wilms                  56  0:20:34.09   11     0:04:25.97 

      7. Ayden McCarthy              70  0:21:42.96   11     0:05:34.84 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

 5. Genoa Area                     Score:   136     Total:   1:34:48.02 

                                                  Average:   0:18:57.60 

                                                   Spread:   0:01:13.22 



                                   Points   Time    Grade  Behind Winner 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

      1. Alex Shinaver               19  0:18:33.47    9     0:02:25.35 

      2. Nathan Cooper               20  0:18:34.15   11     0:02:26.03 

      3. London Stuller              24  0:18:53.97   12     0:02:45.85 

      4. Kaden McWatters             29  0:18:59.74   10     0:02:51.62 

      5. Ben Loomis                  44  0:19:46.69   11     0:03:38.57 

      6. Dylan Hudson                51  0:20:11.21    9     0:04:03.09 

      7. Logan Evans                 53  0:20:20.22   11     0:04:12.10 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

 6. Elmwood                        Score:   152     Total:   1:35:40.10 

                                                  Average:   0:19:08.02 

                                                   Spread:   0:01:13.43 

                                   Points   Time    Grade  Behind Winner 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

      1. Jakob Zibbel                18  0:18:30.15   10     0:02:22.03 

      2. Jacob Reinhart              21  0:18:49.28   11     0:02:41.16 

      3. Jesse Wise                  33  0:19:15.29   12     0:03:07.17 

      4. Brady Ziegler               37  0:19:21.80   12     0:03:13.68 

      5. Gaige Flores                43  0:19:43.58    9     0:03:35.46 

      6. Aaron Boes                  52  0:20:12.76   11     0:04:04.64 

      7. Carson Strong               60  0:20:45.41    9     0:04:37.29 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

 7. Oak Harbor                     Score:   182     Total:   1:37:15.87 

                                                  Average:   0:19:27.17 

                                                   Spread:   0:03:30.58 

                                   Points   Time    Grade  Behind Winner 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

      1. Owen Miller                 10  0:17:51.99   10     0:01:43.87 

      2. Gavin Witt                  27  0:18:58.26    9     0:02:50.14 

      3. Camden Bloomer              38  0:19:28.46   12     0:03:20.34 

      4. Braden Schimmoeller         41  0:19:34.59   10     0:03:26.47 

      5. Adam Tooman                 66  0:21:22.57   11     0:05:14.45 

      6. Nicholas Slagle             74  0:22:46.47   10     0:06:38.35 

      7. Luke Edinger                78  0:25:51.67    9     0:09:43.55 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

 8. Fostoria                       Score:   206     Total:   1:38:51.06 

                                                  Average:   0:19:46.21 

                                                   Spread:   0:02:48.35 

                                   Points   Time    Grade  Behind Winner 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

      1. Zach Ward                   22  0:18:51.48   12     0:02:43.36 

      2. Wyatt Cobb                  36  0:19:17.77   12     0:03:09.65 

      3. Jayce Ramirez               39  0:19:29.23   10     0:03:21.11 

      4. Traivon Cousin              40  0:19:32.75    9     0:03:24.63 

      5. Trenton Smith               69  0:21:39.83    9     0:05:31.71 

      6. Trevor Nowicki              76  0:24:43.72   12     0:08:35.60 

      7. Jacob Seagro                77  0:24:44.26   11     0:08:36.14 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

 9. Mil. Lake                      Score:   221     Total:   1:39:54.82 

                                                  Average:   0:19:58.96 

                                                   Spread:   0:04:25.54 

                                   Points   Time    Grade  Behind Winner 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

      1. Micah Balsmeyer              6  0:17:36.28    9     0:01:28.16 

      2. Connor McClellan            35  0:19:17.21   10     0:03:09.09 

      3. Tyler Temple                46  0:19:53.65   10     0:03:45.53 

      4. Chris Gurney                62  0:21:05.86   11     0:04:57.74 

      5. Howard Wagner               72  0:22:01.82   11     0:05:53.70 

      6. Derk Jackson                81  0:27:38.86   10     0:11:30.74 



-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

10. Eastwood                       Score:   228     Total:   1:39:50.36 

                                                  Average:   0:19:58.07 

                                                   Spread:   0:02:11.07 

                                   Points   Time    Grade  Behind Winner 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

      1. Jesse Poiry                 28  0:18:59.09    9     0:02:50.97 

      2. John Stewart                32  0:19:08.84    9     0:03:00.72 

      3. Justin Hefflinger           45  0:19:50.25   11     0:03:42.13 

      4. Connor Carroll-Schramm      59  0:20:42.02    9     0:04:33.90 

      5. Seth Bisbee                 64  0:21:10.16   10     0:05:02.04 

      6. Sam Strauss                 75  0:22:51.78   10     0:06:43.66 

      7. Landon Porter               79  0:25:54.73    9     0:09:46.61 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

11. Rossford                       Score:   249     Total:   1:41:00.61 

                                                  Average:   0:20:12.12 

                                                   Spread:   0:01:59.09 

                                   Points   Time    Grade  Behind Winner 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

      1. Emmanual Schutte            30  0:19:05.69   11     0:02:57.57 

      2. Trevor Schutte              49  0:20:01.97   10     0:03:53.85 

      3. Ian Clark                   54  0:20:21.77   11     0:04:13.65 

      4. Austin Cramer               55  0:20:26.40   12     0:04:18.28 

      5. Jacob Hope                  61  0:21:04.78   12     0:04:56.66 

      6. Logan Cramer                63  0:21:07.75   12     0:04:59.63 

      7. Johnny Tokar                67  0:21:24.42   10     0:05:16.30 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

12. Toledo C.C.                    Score:   326     Total:   1:51:44.83 

                                                  Average:   0:22:20.97 

                                                   Spread:   0:07:00.29 

                                   Points   Time    Grade  Behind Winner 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

      1. Andrew Metzger              34  0:19:15.55   11     0:03:07.43 

      2. Ethan Trotter               68  0:21:38.79   12     0:05:30.67 

      3. Evan Thompson               71  0:21:58.23   11     0:05:50.11 

      4. Nolan DuBois                73  0:22:36.42   10     0:06:28.30 

      5. Taurian Forbes              80  0:26:15.84   12     0:10:07.72 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

Results provided by Greater Cleveland XC 

 

 

 

Individual Results- Boys Division 2 

Findlay Owens District XC Championships 

October 23, 2021  Findlay, Ohio 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

Plc Pts Name                        Team                     Grade   Time Number 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

  1   1 Eric Board                  Maumee                   12  0:16:08.12  230 

  2   2 Gabe St. Amour              Liberty-Benton           10  0:17:14.18  227 

  3   3 Nick Johnstone              Maumee                   12  0:17:23.42  232 

  4   4 Joseph Brewster             Otsego                   11  0:17:25.38  243 

  5   5 Ashton Vent                 Upper Sandusky           11  0:17:31.69  262 

  6   6 Micah Balsmeyer             Mil. Lake                 9  0:17:36.28  216 

  7   7 Jason Barr                  Upper Sandusky           11  0:17:40.10  258 

  8   8 Jack Seeger                 Otsego                    9  0:17:41.44  246 

  9   9 Wesley Kellermeier          Otsego                    9  0:17:44.76  244 

 10  10 Owen Miller                 Oak Harbor               10  0:17:51.99  237 

 11  11 Nathan Strahm               Otsego                    9  0:17:54.64  249 

 12  12 Brandon Serrato             Otsego                   12  0:17:54.88  248 



 13  13 Chase Collert               Liberty-Benton           12  0:17:59.29  222 

 14  14 Benjamin Patchett           Upper Sandusky           12  0:18:13.33  260 

 15  15 Matt Ricker                 Liberty-Benton           11  0:18:14.14  226 

 16  16 Jonah Voorheis              Upper Sandusky           12  0:18:18.49  263 

 17  17 Evan Hinesman               Upper Sandusky           10  0:18:29.68  259 

 18  18 Jakob Zibbel                Elmwood                  10  0:18:30.15  200 

 19  19 Alex Shinaver               Genoa Area                9  0:18:33.47  214 

 20  20 Nathan Cooper               Genoa Area               11  0:18:34.15  209 

 21  21 Jacob Reinhart              Elmwood                  11  0:18:49.28  197 

 22  22 Zach Ward                   Fostoria                 12  0:18:51.48  208 

 23  23 Vaughn Gugger               Maumee                   10  0:18:53.12  231 

 24  24 London Stuller              Genoa Area               12  0:18:53.97  215 

 25  25 Josiah Leichty              Liberty-Benton            9  0:18:56.69  225 

 26  26 Vance Weaver                Otsego                   10  0:18:56.84  245 

 27  27 Gavin Witt                  Oak Harbor                9  0:18:58.26  242 

 28  28 Jesse Poiry                 Eastwood                  9  0:18:59.09  191 

 29  29 Kaden McWatters             Genoa Area               10  0:18:59.74  213 

 30  30 Emmanual Schutte            Rossford                 11  0:19:05.69  254 

 31  31 Jameson Reile               Upper Sandusky            9  0:19:07.14  261 

 32  32 John Stewart                Eastwood                  9  0:19:08.84  193 

 33  33 Jesse Wise                  Elmwood                  12  0:19:15.29  199 

 34  34 Andrew Metzger              Toledo C.C.              11  0:19:15.55  185 

 35  35 Connor McClellan            Mil. Lake                10  0:19:17.21  219 

 36  36 Wyatt Cobb                  Fostoria                 12  0:19:17.77  202 

 37  37 Brady Ziegler               Elmwood                  12  0:19:21.80  201 

 38  38 Camden Bloomer              Oak Harbor               12  0:19:28.46  236 

 39  39 Jayce Ramirez               Fostoria                 10  0:19:29.23  205 

 40  40 Traivon Cousin              Fostoria                  9  0:19:32.75  203 

 41  41 Braden Schimmoeller         Oak Harbor               10  0:19:34.59  239 

 42  42 Caden Leck                  Maumee                   11  0:19:40.88  233 

 43  43 Gaige Flores                Elmwood                   9  0:19:43.58  196 

 44  44 Ben Loomis                  Genoa Area               11  0:19:46.69  212 

 45  45 Justin Hefflinger           Eastwood                 11  0:19:50.25  190 

 46  46 Tyler Temple                Mil. Lake                10  0:19:53.65  220 

 47  47 Nicholas Seeger             Otsego                   12  0:19:53.88  247 

 48  48 Andru Albright              Maumee                   11  0:19:54.94  229 

 49  49 Trevor Schutte              Rossford                 10  0:20:01.97  255 

 50  50 Benjamin Leichty            Liberty-Benton            9  0:20:08.14  224 

 51  51 Dylan Hudson                Genoa Area                9  0:20:11.21  211 

 52  52 Aaron Boes                  Elmwood                  11  0:20:12.76  195 

 53  53 Logan Evans                 Genoa Area               11  0:20:20.22  210 

 54  54 Ian Clark                   Rossford                 11  0:20:21.77  250 

 55  55 Austin Cramer               Rossford                 12  0:20:26.40  251 

 56  56 Chaz Wilms                  Maumee                   11  0:20:34.09  235 

 57  57 Aidan Bacon                 Upper Sandusky            9  0:20:35.25  257 

 58  58 Justin Cook                 Liberty-Benton           10  0:20:36.12  223 

 59  59 Connor Carroll-Schramm      Eastwood                  9  0:20:42.02  189 

 60  60 Carson Strong               Elmwood                   9  0:20:45.41  198 

 61  61 Jacob Hope                  Rossford                 12  0:21:04.78  253 

 62  62 Chris Gurney                Mil. Lake                11  0:21:05.86  217 

 63  63 Logan Cramer                Rossford                 12  0:21:07.75  252 

 64  64 Seth Bisbee                 Eastwood                 10  0:21:10.16  188 

 65  65 Jack Rumschlag              Liberty-Benton            9  0:21:20.27  228 

 66  66 Adam Tooman                 Oak Harbor               11  0:21:22.57  241 

 67  67 Johnny Tokar                Rossford                 10  0:21:24.42  256 

 68  68 Ethan Trotter               Toledo C.C.              12  0:21:38.79  187 

 69  69 Trenton Smith               Fostoria                  9  0:21:39.83  207 

 70  70 Ayden McCarthy              Maumee                   11  0:21:42.96  234 

 71  71 Evan Thompson               Toledo C.C.              11  0:21:58.23  186 

 72  72 Howard Wagner               Mil. Lake                11  0:22:01.82  221 



 73  73 Nolan DuBois                Toledo C.C.              10  0:22:36.42  183 

 74  74 Nicholas Slagle             Oak Harbor               10  0:22:46.47  240 

 75  75 Sam Strauss                 Eastwood                 10  0:22:51.78  194 

 76  76 Trevor Nowicki              Fostoria                 12  0:24:43.72  204 

 77  77 Jacob Seagro                Fostoria                 11  0:24:44.26  206 

 78  78 Luke Edinger                Oak Harbor                9  0:25:51.67  238 

 79  79 Landon Porter               Eastwood                  9  0:25:54.73  192 

 80  80 Taurian Forbes              Toledo C.C.              12  0:26:15.84  184 

 81  81 Derk Jackson                Mil. Lake                10  0:27:38.86  218 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

Results provided by Greater Cleveland XC 

 

 


